

# Adult Reconstruction Fellowship Match 2025 Match for 2026 Fellowship Training Timeline

## June 1, 2024 – July 31, 2024:

Programs wishing to participate in the 2025 Match must update program and training information with both AAHKS and SF Match. To update information with AAHKS,

- Complete the online Exhibit A form.
- Submit \$500.00 Match Fee to AAHKS:
  - o Online: Program coordinator may view invoice by logging into the AAHKS member account.
  - Mail: Send a check payable to AAHKS at AAHKS Fellowship Match, 9400 West Higgins Road Suite 230, Rosemont, IL 60018-4976.
  - o Phone: Call 847-698-1200 to pay via phone.

## Wednesday, July 31, 2024:

Deadline to submit updated program information and payment to the AAHKS Office.

# Thursday, August 1, 2024:

Applicant registration begins for the Adult Reconstruction Fellowship Match.

# October 2024 -- March 2025:

The AAHKS Fellowship Committee recommends scheduling interviews no earlier than October and no later than March of any given Match year.

#### Tuesday, April 8, 2025:

Rank lists are due from programs and applicants to the SF Match by 12:00 p.m. (Pacific Time).

#### Tuesday, April 15, 2025:

Match Day. Match results will be released at 9:00 a.m. (Pacific Time) to programs, applicants and US medical schools through the SF Match system. Login is required to view results.

### April 16, 2025:

Any vacancies which remain after the match will be announced on the Immediate Vacancies page, unless otherwise requested by programs. The vacancies page is updated as often as new information becomes available to SF Match.

#### June 2026:

Residents complete their PGY5.

# July/August 2026:

Fellowship training begins.